

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2836/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in WP No. 32203/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU NRY.PRIMARY M.&H.S.S.ASS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for  
interim relief and office report

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1852 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1854 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1867 of 2007

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.K.Senthilvelan, Adv.

Mr.Rakesh K.Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs granted.

Issue notice on the Special leave petitions as also on the prayers for  
interim relief.

There shall be ad-interim stay of the impugned judgment so far as  
payment of arrears is concerned. However, the petitioners shall deposit the  
tax at the  
new rate from December, 2006.

Petitioner is permitted to file additional grounds.

Tag on with SLP(C) No.21021/2006.

(Meenu Sethi)

( Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master