

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 4884/2007

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

SRI BALAJI DENTAL COLLEGE & HOS.CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.21021/2006 entitled Angammal Educational Trust Vs.

State of Tamil Nadu & Anr.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master