

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4365/2007

MUTHAYAMMAL COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

with

SLP(C) Nos.4367, 6978-6980, 7906, 10056, 8612-8619, 8069, 7971, 8024, 8025, 8044, 9664-9672, 10161, 10162, 9803, 11993, 6308, 14363, 14834, 15466, 16372, 2656, 4372 of 2007

(with office report)

Date: 29/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. A. guneshwar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G. Anand Selvam, Adv.
Mr. K. Indira, Adv.
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinasamy, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorni, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,
Mr. A. Guneshwar Sharma,
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.
Mr. K.V. B harathi Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Y.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Item No.39

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(C) No.6308/2007, service is complete.

There is no appearance for the respondents.

Await service of notice in SLP(C) Nos. 14363, 14834, 15466,

16372 of 2007.

In SLP(C) No.4372/2007, issue fresh notice to respondent No.3.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already been served.

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioners,

permission is granted to serve notice on the respective counsels for the

respondents in SLP(C) Nos.6457, 6978

to 6780, 7906, 10056, 8612 to 8615, 8069, 7971, 8024, 8025, 8044,

9664, 9665 to 9672, 10161, 10162, 9803, 2656 and 11993 of 2007.

List again on 13.12.2007.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar

rd