

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24747/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2007 in WP No. 15962/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KAMALAKSHI PANDURANGAN COLL.OF PHARMACY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be ad-interim stay of the impugned judgment so far as
payment of arrears is concerned. However, the petitioner shall deposit the tax at
the new rate from December, 2006.

Tag on with SLP(C) No. 21021/2006 and other connected
matters.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[P.S. Tyagi]
Court Master