

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10470/2007

DHARMAPURAM ADHINAM ARTS COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Vasudev, Adv.  
for Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. V. Vasudev, learned Advocate appearing on behalf Mr. T. Harish Kumar,  
Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for the State Government and its officers.

He may file vakalatnama before the next date.

Office has to verify SLP(C)No.21021/06 and list both the SLPs together.

List the matter on 5th March, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar